Docket No.: **IEET** FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 09-08-1998 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) LY 310024ma Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 100822940 the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of F 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Mirocomputer Products AG** Name: Pinnacle Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 280 N. Bernardo Avenue Association Individual(s) Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Mountain View Corporation-State ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Other ☐ Association SEP 1998 ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State <u>California</u> Assignment ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: November 25, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,021,667 2,020,296 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 2 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Whitham 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$80.00 Internal Address: Whitham, Curtis & Whitham Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 900 23-1951 State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>20191</u> City: Reston DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/08/1998 BNBUYEN 00000021 2021667 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 **99. State**ment and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and recomments

September 1, 1998

Date

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Michael E. Whitham

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, miro Computer Products AG, a corporation with its principal place of business at Carl-Miele-Straße 4, 38112 Braunschweig, Germany, ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("Marks"):

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

MIROPRODUCER 2,021,667 December 10, 1996

MIROVIDEO 2.020,296 December 3, 1996

; and

WHEREAS, Pinnacle Systems, Inc, a corporation, with a principal place of business at 280 N. Bernardo Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043 USA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof, munc pro tune, effective as of 25. November 1997

miro Computer Products AG

ву: ___

Name: 60000

Title: <u>Guallar</u>

Dated effective as of: Novice 97